

## CITY COUNCIL



## **OFFICIAL RESOLUTION** OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS APPRECIATION TO:

## **BRIGHTON MARINE**

## **IN RECOGNITION OF:**

YOUR DEDICATED EFFORTS IN GIVING BACK TO OUR UNIFORMED SERVICEMEN AND SERVICEWOMEN, VETERANS, AND OUR MILITARY FAMILIES. WE APPLAUD YOUR WORK IN PROVIDING HEALTH AND SOCIAL SUPPORT SERVICES AND DEVELOPING AFFORDABLE HOUSING FACILITIES FOR OUR VETERANS. WE COMMEND YOUR COMMUNITY OUTREACH EFFORTS AND THE STRONG PARTNERSHIPS YOU HAVE FORMED WITH NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS TO BETTERING VETERAN CARE AND LIVING, AS WELL AS YOUR EFFORTS TO END VETERAN HOMELESSNESS. THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONSTANT CARE AND SUPPORT FOR OUR VETERANS AND MILITARY FAMILIES, AND BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL HEREBY EXPRESSES ITS BEST WISHES FOR YOUR FUTURE ENDEAVORS AND THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF CITY OF BOSTON.



By:		
	$\bigcirc$	President of the City Council
	1 Marca K	111-1-
Attest:	MPR	mayo
	A	W Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by: \_\_\_\_

Bate: November 12, 2021